505114558 09/27/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5161319

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHNNY E. SWAN			09/24/2018	
ANDREW C. BORLAND			09/24/2018	
WILLIAM-JOSEPH BASAN ELIZALDE		ALDE	09/24/2018	
WILLEM J. VAN REESEMA			09/24/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	S & S PRECISION, LLC			
Street Address:	2504 SC	2504 SQUADRON COURT, UNIT 110		
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23453			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 16051880]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	16051880 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 4109408800 james@tannerip.com JAMES GOLLADAY 13057 CHAMPLAIN DR.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	16051880 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4109408800 james@tannerip.com JAMES GOLLADAY 13057 CHAMPLAIN DR. MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20112		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	16051880 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4109408800 james@tannerip.com JAMES GOLLADAY 13057 CHAMPLAIN DR. MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20112 501-387		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4109408800 james@tannerip.com JAMES GOLLADAY 13057 CHAMPLAIN DR. MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20112 501-387 JAMES GOLLADAY		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provided	16051880 the e-mail address first; if that is unside that is unsuccessful, it will be served to the served to t		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4109408800 james@tannerip.com JAMES GOLLADAY 13057 CHAMPLAIN DR. MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20112 501-387 JAMES GOLLADAY		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Johnny E. Swan of Virginia Beach, Virginia, Andrew C. Borland of Virginia Beach, Virginia, William-Joseph Basan Elizalde of Virginia Beach, Virginia, and Willem J. Van Reesema of Virginia Beach, Virginia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: LOAD BEARING HARNESS

Filing Date: August 1, 2018

Application No.: 16/051,880; and

WHEREAS, **S & S Precision, LLC**, located at 2504 Squadron Court, Unit 110, Virginia Beach, VA 23453, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to; any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0299 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 9/24/18

Dated: 9/24/18

wan

Andrew C. Borland

Dated: <u>9/24/2018</u>

William-Joseph Basan Elizalde

Willem J. Van Reesema

Dated: 9/24/18